Annex II (con.)

54. (con.)

- (d). Subheading 2208.90.45 is redesignated as 2208.90.46, and the text of that subheading is modified to read "Kirschwasser and ratafia".
- (e). Subheadings 2208.90.60 through 2208.90.70, inclusive, and the immediately preceding superior text "Vodka:" and "In containers each holding not over 4 liters:" are deleted.
- 55. The following new subheading is inserted in numerical order:

56. Subheading 2401.20.20 is superseded by the following:

[Unmanufactured...:]
[Tobacco,...:]
[Not...:]
[Other:]

"Containing over 35 percent wrapper tobacco:

- 57. Subdivision (g) of note 2 to chapter 25 is modified by deleting the expression "heading 3823" and inserting the expression "heading 3824" in lieu thereof.
- 58. Subheadings 2503, 2503.10.00 and 2503.90.00 are superseded by the following:

"2503.00.00 Sulfur of all kinds, other than sublimed sulfur,
precipitated sulfur and colloidal sulfur..... Free Free"

59. Subheadings 2513.21.00 and 2513.29.00 and the immediately preceding superior text "Emery, natural corundum, natural garnet and other natural abrasives:" are superseded by the following:

- 60. Subheading 2530.30.00 is deleted, the rate of duty in rate column numbered 2 of subheading 2530.90.00 is deleted, and the rate of duty of "0.3¢/kg" is inserted in lieu thereof.
- 61. Subdivision (e) of note 1 to chapter 26 is modified to read as follows:
 - "(e) Waste or scrap of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal; other waste or scrap containing precious metal or precious metal compounds, of a kind used principally for the recovery of precious metal (heading 7112); or"

Conforming change: Subheadings 2620.90.70, 2620.90.80 and 2620.90.90 are redesignated as 2620.90.60, 2620.90.75 and 2620.90.85, respectively.